

PETERHEAD FOOTBALL CLUB

SUPER 50/50

Terms and Conditions

- i. These terms and conditions apply to the Peterhead Football Club "Super 50/50 Raffle 2020".
- ii. Promoter: Peterhead Football Club Limited. Registered with Aberdeenshire Council.
- iii. Name of Responsible Person: Martin Johnston, General Manager, Peterhead Football Club Ltd, Balmoor Stadium, Peterhead AB42 1EQ

Entering the Super 50/50 Raffle:

- iv. Tickets are not to be sold to, sold by, or bought on behalf of anyone under 18 years of age.
- v. Any tickets bought by or on behalf of someone under the age of 18 will be rejected from the draw and the money returned to them.
- vi. Directors of Peterhead Football Club staff are unable to enter the Raffle. The named license holder is also ineligible to enter.
- vii. Participation in this raffle costs as follows.

£50 x 1 Raffle ticket.

£100 x 3 Raffle tickets.

£500 x 17 Raffle tickets.

£1,000 x 40 Raffle tickets.

- viii. There is no restriction on the number of tickets a participant may purchase.
- ix. Tickets can only be purchased online using Clubforce. Tickets may not be purchased by any other means.
- x. By registering your details on the Clubforce online you agree to these Terms & Conditions.
- xi. On receipt of your payment your Raffle ticket(s) Number(s), will be e-mailed to you automatically.
- xii. Raffle tickets will only be entered into the draw when the whole payment is received.
- xiii. Peterhead Football Club shall not issue Raffle tickets in the event that the chosen method of payment is cancelled.

- xiv. The closing date for entry to the Super 50/50 Raffle will be on midnight on the 3rd July 2020, any ticket monies received after the closing date will be treated as a donation to Peterhead Football Club and the tickets will not be entered into the draw.
- xv. Peterhead Football Club reserves the right to disqualify any entry at their absolute discretion.

The Raffle Draw:

xvi. The Super 50/50 Raffle will be drawn on Saturday 4th July 2020* and entrants will be notified of their entry numbers by e-mail on receipt of payment. The prize winners will be randomly selected in an independently supervised draw held at Balmoor Stadium, Peterhead on the draw date.

*Peterhead Football Club reserve the right to reschedule the draw date for whatever reason deemed necessary. In the event of the draw date being rescheduled all entrants will be notified in advance by email.

xvii. The Super 50/50 Raffle total prize fund will be made up of 50% of all ticket sales and will be distributed as follows;

1st Prize: 30% of all ticket sales.
2nd Prize: 15% of all ticket sales.
3rd Prize: 5% of all ticket sales.

- xviii. Peterhead Football Club will retain 50% of the Super 50/50 Raffle ticket sales. Peterhead Football Club shall be liable for all operational and administration costs from their 50% share of all ticket sales.
- xix. The first ticket drawn will win the first prize, the second ticket drawn will win the second prize, and the third ticket drawn will win the third prize. Winning raffle tickets will be drawn randomly.
- xx. The result of the raffle draw is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- xxi. Winners will be notified by e-mail no later than 3 weeks after the draw date. Winners' names will be published on the Peterhead Football Club social media platforms including our website at www.peterheadfc.com. Please keep your ticket purchase e-mail as proof of purchase. Raffle winners will be sent their winnings by cheque in the post once contact has been made.
- xxii. Peterhead Football Club will endeavour to contact winners by telephone, and then in writing. If no contact is made, the unclaimed prize will be held for a period of 12 calendar months from the date of the draw. Once this deadline has passed, the unclaimed prize may be treated as Peterhead Football Club sees fit.
- xxiii. Whilst tickets for the Super 50/50 Raffle are on sale, Peterhead Football Club will post on club social media platforms including www.peterheadfc.com regular updates on the total monies raised and details of the respective prize values.
- xxiv. Peterhead Football Club shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations relating to this Prize Draw where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.

xxv. The Prize Draw and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by Scots law and entrants to the Prize Draw submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Scots courts.

Responsible gambling:

Self-Exclusion: On written request we will put a block on our records to exclude themselves from our raffle mailings. This block will remain unless we are asked by the individual in writing to remove it. If you would like to be excluded from future Peterhead Football Club raffles please contact us at office@peterheadfc.co.uk.

If you feel you have a problem with gambling, please visit https://www.begambleaware.org/